



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 437/2025 & CM APPL.29642/2025 (stay)**
VED.PRAKASH MONGA ANR & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

SH.VINODKUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shahana Farah & Ms. Reya
Paul, Advs.

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

26.08.2025

1. On appellant filing PF within three weeks, issue notice to respondent No.1, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 03.12.2025. Notice to indicate that reply, if any, be filed before the next date.
2. In the meantime, reply be filed by respondent No.2/DDA within five weeks.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.
4. Re-notify on 03.12.2025.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 26, 2025

vk