



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 437/2025, CM APPL. 29642/2025 (stay)
VED.PRAKASH MONGA ANR & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Suyesh Saini, Adv. (thr. vc)

versus

SH.VINODKUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Sadik, Adv. for R-1

(9851190786)

sadik.lawyer.786@gmail.com

Ms. Suhana Farah, Mr. Abhigyan
& Ms. R. Paul, Advs. for DDA

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

03.12.2025

1. Learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks.
2. Reply to CM APPL.29642/2025 (stay) be filed within six weeks.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
4. Re-notify on 28.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 3, 2025/vk