



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 437/2025

VED.PRAKASH MONGA ANR & ANR.

Through: Mr. Satyakam Saini, Adv.Appellants
(Through VC).

versus

SH.VINODKUMAR & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sadik, Adv. for R1.
(Through VC).
Ms. Shahana Farah, ASC with
Ms. Reya Paul, Ms. Nidhi
Singh, Advs.
Mob: 9810006902. for DDA.

CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

CM APPL. 29642/2025

1. Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
2. Re-notify on 07.09.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 28, 2026/nm